

HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Digitally
signed by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.02.26
10:00:29
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 28 OF 2026

Rajan Laxman Yawatkar And Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Nakul Vivek Shukla i/b. Meghdeep Oak for Applicants.
Mr. A.S. Shalgaonkar, APP for Respondents.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. The matter is urgently moved because the regular bench is not available today.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicants seeks permission to amend the application and annex the copy of the charge-sheet which is filed during pendency of the application. Permission granted. Amendment be carried out within 2 weeks from today. Amendment copy be served upon the concerned APP
3. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 11.03.2026. Notice of Respondent No.2 be served through concerned Investigating Officer.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)