

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 28 OF 2026

Rajan Laxman Yawatkar And Ors.Applicants
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.Respondents

Mr. Meghdeep M. Oak, for Applicants.

Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH, 2026.

Digitally signed
by SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2026.03.27
10:46:45 +0530

P.C.

1. Time to carry out amendment as per order dated 25th February, 2026 is extended by a period of one week.
2. Let the two amended copies be served on the office of the Public Prosecutor.
3. Notice to Respondent No.2 be served through the concerned Investigating Officer.
4. Stand over to 18th April, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)